Phone No.: 0831-2475715

Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal,

No. KSAT/BB/CS/C. Acc./01/2024

3rd floor, RS No.975/2/1 CTS No. 4833/15A, Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Road, Belagavi – 590 001, dated : 18.04.2024

NOTIFICATION

Subject: Supply of 1 No 43" Smart TV to KSAT, Belagavi-Reg.

Sealed Quotations are invited from the reputed Firms/Companies for supply of One Number of Smart TV to Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal, Belagavi Bench, Belagavi, as per the following Technical Specifications, subject to the terms and conditions mentioned below.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: -

- 1. Resolution: Full HD (1920x1080) or 4K Pro UHD (3840 x 2160).
- 2. Refresh Rate: 60 Hz.
- 3. Connectivity: Bluetooth 5.0 and 2.4GHz / 5GHz Wifi
- 4. Display: LED Panel or Ultra HD (4k) LED Panel.
- 5. Sound: 2 X 10W Dolby or higher
- 6. Performance: CPU: Quad A55 CPU, GUPU: Mail G52 MP1, RAM:2GB and Storage: 8GB
- 7. Ports: HDMI 2.1*X 3(1X eARC), USB: 2, Ethernet: 1, AV-1 Optical-1, 3.55 MM-1, Antenna-1
- 8. Wall mount: Yes
- 9. Smart TV Features: Prime Video, Hotstar, Netflix, Zee5 and more | Voice Assistant Bixby & Alexa | Tap View | PC Mode | Universal Guide | Web Browser | Screen Mirroring etc.
- 10. Make: Preferable MI/Samsung/Sony/LG.
- 11. Warranty Information: 3 Year warranty provided by manufacturer from date of purchase and 1 Year Additional on Panel.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

- 1. The rate quoted shall be inclusive of all Taxes.
- 2. Genuine item shall only be supplied.
- 3. Payment will be made only after the supply of the above items in good condition.

- 4. The Registrar, Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal, Belagavi reserves the right to accept or reject any quotations without assigning any reasons whatsoever.
- 5. In the matters of dispute, the decision of the Registrar, Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal, Belagavi shall be final and binding.
- 6. The Quotations should reach the undersigned **on or before 26.04.2024.**
- 7. The Quotations shall be superscribed and addressed as follows:

The Registrar, Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal, 3rd floor, RS No.975/2/1, CTS No. 4833/15A, Dr.

B.R. Ambedkar Road, Belagavi – 590 001.

"BY ORDER OF THE HON'BLE JUDICIAL MEMBER"

Sd/-

Registrar, Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal, Belagavi-01.

To:

- 1. Notice Board/Website,
- 2. Accounts Section.
- 3. Spare.